© 2006 Pyromation, Inc.
RTD
Configuration Code RT01
RTD Assemblies with Extension Leadwire
Configuration Code RT02
RTD Assemblies with Sheath Terminations
51-9
ORDER CODES
The RTD elements illustrated and described on this page are designed to measure temperature in a variety of process and laboratory
applications. These RTDs are specifically designed for use in two different process temperature ranges and will provide accurate and repeatable
temperature measurement through a broad range. Low range RTDs are constructed using fluoropolymer-insulated, silver-plated copper internal
leads with potting compounds to resist moisture penetration. High range RTDs are constructed with nickel internal leads inside swaged MgO
insulated cable to allow higher temperature measurements at the RTD element and provide higher temperature lead protection along the sheath.
The following tables allow customer selection of standard element materials, tolerances, sheath diameters, mounting fittings and terminations.
Custom-built assemblies with non-standard specifications are available upon request.
RTD-1
1"
TYPICAL
SENSITIVE
PORTION
1-1   Single Platinum RTD Elements                             1-2   Available Sheath Diameters 316SS
CODE TOLERANCE[1] BASE RESISTANCE
@ 0 ºC (R0)
TEMPERATURE
COEFFICIENT CODE
LOW RANGE WIRE WOUND (-200 to 200) ºC [-328 to 392] ºF 1/8" O.D. 3/16" O.D. 1/4" O.D. 3/8" O.D.
R1T185L Grade B  -1 28 48 68
Class AA  -1 28 48 68
R5T185L (1/5) Class B  -1 28 48 68
R1T192L Grade B  -1 28 48 68
Class AA  -1 28 48 68
LOW RANGE THIN FILM (-50 to 200) ºC [-58 to 392] ºF
RBF185L Class B  -1 28 48 68
RAF185L Class A  -1 28 48 68
RBF195L Class B  -1 28 48 68
HIGH RANGE WIRE WOUND (-200 to 600) ºC [-328 to 1112] ºF
R1T185H Grade B  -1 28 48 68
RAT185H Class A  -1 28 48 68
R1T192H Grade B  -1 28 48 68
[
temperature.
1-4   Length
CODE

Configuration Code RT04
M12 Molded and Field Wireable Cables
ORDER CODES
M12 MOLDED CABLE
ORDER CODES
M12 FIELD-WIREABLE CABLES
1   M12 Connector Options
CODE NUMBER
OF WIRES DESCRIPTION
RT2E46MS 2 Straight M12
Molded
Connector
RT3E46MS 3
RT4E46MS 4
RT2E46MA 2 90º Angle M12
Molded
Connector
RT3E46MA 3
RT4E46MA 4
2   Extension Cable
CODE DESCRIPTION
P3_ _ _[1] 22 AWG PVC insulation
[1] Insert length in inches
3   Terminations and Options
CODE DESCRIPTION
0 No termination
2 2" split leads, 1/4" stripped
3 2" split leads with spade lugs
4 Standard plug
5 Standard Jack
       Options
BX Box connector
CC Cable clamp
CG 1/2" NPT plastic cord grip
MC Mating connector
RB Rubber boot
-
1
Example Order Number:  RT3E46MS
2 3
- 2P3072
1   M12 Connector Options
CODE NUMBER
OF WIRES DESCRIPTION
RT2E46S 2
Straight M12
ConnectorRT3E46S 3
RT4E46S 4
RT2E46A 2
90º Angle
M12 ConnectorRT3E46A 3
RT4E46A 4
2   Extension Leadwire and B + C Dimension